

संदर्भ क्र. Ref. No.: HO:IRC:NK:2023-24: 8	दिनांक Date: 23-05-2023		
Scrip Code: BANKINDIA	Scrip Code: 532149		
The Vice President – Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, <u>Mumbai 400 051</u> .	The Vice-President – Listing Department, BSE Ltd., 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai 400 001</u> .		

महोदय/महोदया Dear Sir/Madam,

Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that our Registrar and Share Transfer Agents (RTA) has received the information about loss of share certificates and requested them to issue duplicate share certificates in the following cases (Proof of date of receipt of intimation is enclosed):

Sr. Folio		Name of the	No. of	Certificate	Distinctive Nos.	
No.	No.	Shareholder(s)	Shares	No.	From	То
1.	428422	POPATLAL FULCHAND Jt1 : SHARDA POPATLAL	100	582507	547240601	547240700
2.	261483	MITA MOHANTY	300	215110- 215112	510500901	510501200

Presently Bank has received only request letters / emails for procedure for obtaining duplicate share certificates.

Bank shall initiate the process for Issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate only after receipt of requisite documents and completion of formalities like newspaper advertisements, etc.

धन्यवाद Thanking you,



भवदीय Yours faithfully,

when I'v

(Nitish Kumar) Senior Manager

Investor Relations Department

From:	bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com
Sent:	Monday, May 22, 2023 6:01 PM
То:	Rajesh Venkataraj Upadhya; Investor Relations Department
Cc:	riddhi@bigshareonline.com; bss.transactions@bigshareonline.com;
	bhagwan@bigshareonline.com; bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com
Subject:	Unverified Sender:Duplicate Share Intimations Received On : 20230522 BANK OF
	INDIA - EQUITY Folio no: 428422
Attachments:	628165.pdf

CAUTION: This email has originated from outside Bank of India. Do not click on links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender . Please refrain from replying to this message if it appears to be suspicious.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please be informed that in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is required to submit information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of duplicate certificates, to the stock exchange within two days of its getting information. Further, the said intimation has to be filed only through the mode of NEAPS filing for NSE and on listing.bseindia.com for BSE and not via hard copy submission.

Accordingly, we are sharing herewith the receipt of the following request for loss of share certificate of the Company by shareholders, to enable you to comply with the said regulatory requirement within the timelines prescribed.

Client Name	Cert. No	Dist. No From	Dist. NO. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name	JH 1	JH 2
BANK OF INDIA - EQUITY	582507	547240601	547240700	428422	100	POPATLAL FULCHAND	SHARDA POPATLAL	

Should you have any queries in respect of the aforesaid instruction kindly revert back.

Regards,

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

Speed Post'

From : Popatlal Fulchand Sundesha Flat No.1201, Jehangir Tower Setalwad Lane, Nepeansea Road, Mumbai -400 026

18th May, 2023

628165



Old Name

221/222 Creative Indi .Estate

POPATLAL FULCHAND

N.M.Joshi Marg

Mumbai- 400 011.

To: The Company Secretary **Unit : Bank of India** M/s Bigshare Services Private Ltd. Office No S6-2,6th Floor Pinnacle Business park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400 093.

Folio no : 428422

Ref No : letter dated 04.05.2023

Dear Sir

Sir/Madam

With reference the above letter dated. I request to update name & address your master data as per below,

New Name

POPATLAL FULCHAND SUNDESHA Flat No 1201, Jahangir Tower, Setalwad Lane, Nepeansea Road, Mumbai- 400 026.

I am submit the following KYC documents...

- 1. Self attested Pan card
- 2. Self attested Aadhaar card
- 3. Gazetter copy.
- 4. KYC forms ISR 1, ISR-2, Nominatin Form.
- 5. CML copy.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly

Popatlal Fulchand Sundesha

Investor Relations Department

From:	bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com
Sent:	Monday, May 22, 2023 6:03 PM
То:	Rajesh Venkataraj Upadhya; Investor Relations Department
Cc:	riddhi@bigshareonline.com; bss.transactions@bigshareonline.com;
	bhagwan@bigshareonline.com; bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com
Subject:	Unverified Sender:Duplicate Share Intimations Received On : 20230522 BANK OF
-	INDIA - EQUITY Folio no: 261483
Attachments:	628146.pdf

CAUTION: This email has originated from outside Bank of India. Do not click on links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender . Please refrain from replying to this message if it appears to be suspicious.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please be informed that in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is required to submit information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of duplicate certificates, to the stock exchange within two days of its getting information. Further, the said intimation has to be filed only through the mode of NEAPS filing for NSE and on listing.bseindia.com for BSE and not via hard copy submission.

Accordingly, we are sharing herewith the receipt of the following request for loss of share certificate of the Company by shareholders, to enable you to comply with the said regulatory requirement within the timelines prescribed.

Client Name	Cert. No	Dist. No From	Dist. NO. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name	JH 1	JH 2
BANK OF INDIA - EQUITY	215110	510500901	510501000	261483	100	MITA MOHANTY		
BANK OF INDIA - EQUITY	215111	510501001	510501100	261483	100	MITA MOHANTY		where the state of
BANK OF INDIA - EQUITY	215112	510501101	510501200	261483	100	MITA MOHANTY		

Should you have any queries in respect of the aforesaid instruction kindly revert back.

Regards,

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

The Manager,

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

Mumbai Branch

628146

Sub: Issue of duplicate share certificate of Bank of India (folio no-261483)

I, Mrs. Mita Mohanty, own 300 shares of Bank of India for which I have misplaced the original share certificate as it was purchased long bank. Request you to please issue me the duplicate share certificate and help convert it into demat form. I am currently residing at HIG-290, K5, Kalinga Vihar, Bhubaneswar, Odisha-751019. My mobile no. Is 9437012578 and email id rakhalmohanty@hotmail.com.

I am attaching all the relevant documents as asked by you. Thanks a lot for your cooperation.

Regards,

Mita Mohanty (Mita Mohanty) 14.05.2023

BIGSH/	RE	CEIV	ES PV ED	
1	22	MAY	2023	
Sign.:				

To,